EDMONTON KENNEL CLUB JUDGING SCHEDULE
August 4 - 7 2016
WHITEMUD EQUINE LEARNING CENTRE, 12505 KEILLOR RD, EDMONTON.

GENERAL INFORMATION

The show GROUNDS will open to accommodate exhibitors following show set up, on Wednesday at 3:00 pm

2. RV's please see the Parking Personal before you park. You will be handed parking information please read it.

3. Day Tents, see the parking personal before you set up your tent. A $20.00 deposit is required, and will be
refunded after the event if your site is left clean.

4, DAY VEHICLE PARKING: Please park where directed by the parking attendants. There will be no parking behind the club house.

5. Dog bathing facilities will be available

6. All dogs must be kept on leash while on the grounds. You are responsible for cleaning up after your dog. Failure to do so may result in
being expelled from the grounds or excused from one day's showing by the Show Superintendent. Lets keep the grounds clean!

7. The Show Superintendent shall be in full charge of the show, which is governed by C.K.C. rules,

8. EXHIBITORS PLEASE NOTE: CKC Dog Show Rules (Chapter.19, Section 7) "A judge officiating at a show held under these rules shall
not be subjected to indignities of any kind during the process of the show". We will not tolerate indignities to any of our volunteers,
club officials, or any participant. It shall be the duty and the obligation of the club holding the show to see that this rule is
effectively carried out

9. Exhibitors must abide by errors made in entering their dogs, regardless of how, or by whom, the entry was made.

10. The Show Precincts are defined as "WELCA" excluding the commercial booth space.

11.  The Edmonton Kennel Club does not accept responsibility for dogs left unattended. Please do not leave dogs in vehicles.

12. Concession will be available on site

-

SHOW COMPLAINTS COMMITTEE - P. Bagnall, €. Cinnamon, L. Williamson, K. Cook

Hotels accepting dogs (please remember to clean up after your dogs)
Please see the EKC website www.edmontonkennelclub.ab.ca

» Conformation Armbands are to be picked up at the Show Secretary’s table
» Obedience & Rally-O Armbands are to be picked up the Obedience table adjacent to the Obed. rings
» Armband humbers are on the receipts

SPECIAL EVENTS
Pancake Breakfast, - Join us Friday & Saturday tickets $5.00, FRIDAY proceeds will go towards the EKC
NAIT Scholarship & Bursaries Fund. SATURDAY proceeds will go towards the Sunny Tougas National Bursary
Fund.
Coffee - Join us for a hot cup of coffee in the mornings, complements of Edmonton Kennel Club
Water - Supplied by Cathy French Photography, please stop by and say thank you
Social - Refreshments will be served during the group judging on Saturday
Sanction Obedience & Rally match put on by the Poodle Club of Alberta, contact Kathy Albrecht

DEADLINE FOR MOVING UP A DOG TO SPECTALS IS ONE HOUR BEFORE THE SHOW STARTS »



Thursday August 4, 2016 EKC CONFORMATION JUDGING SCHEDULE

Ring #1 G. Townsend
9:00 AM
2 Alaskan Malamute
3 Bernese Mountain Dog
11 Boxer
5 Bullmastiff
8 Doberman Pinscher
9 Great Dane
1 Great Pyrenees
2 Greater Swiss Mountain Dog
2 Mastiff
2 Neapolitan Mastiff
2 Newfoundland
2 Portuguese Water Dog
4 Rottweiler
1 Saint Bernard
2 Samoyed
4 Siberian Husky
60 Group Judging to Follow

11:30 AM Toys
3 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
7 Chihuahua (Long-Coat)
8 Chihuahua (Short-Coat)

1:00 PM
4 Chinese Crested
2 Coton de Tulear
1 English Toy Spaniel
5 Havanese
7 Japanese Chin
2 Miniature Pinscher
8 Papillon
3 Pekingese
3 Pomeranian
4 Pug
3 Yorkshire Terrier
60 Group Judging to Follow

2 Australian Shepherd

2 Bearded Collie

1 Belgian Shepherd Dog

3 Bouvier des Flandres

2 Collie (Rough)

1 Collie (Smooth)

2 Finnish Lapphund

8 German Shepherd Dog

4 Old English Sheepdog

1 Polish Lowland Sheepdog
14 Shetland Sheepdog

1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
41 Group Judging to Follow

Best in Show (285)
Best Puppy in Show

M F SMSF
1 0 0 1
11 0 1
2 7 0 2
1 3 0 1
2 2 3 1
1 3 2 3
0 0 1 0
0 2 0 0
0 2 0 0
1 1 0 0
0 0 2 0
0 0 1 1
0 1 2 1
0 0 1 0
0 0 2 0
1 2 1 0
0o 0 2 1
1 4 2 0

5 0 2
0 3 1 0
0 0 0 2
i 0 0 O
0 1 3 1
4 3 0 0
1 1 0 0
3 8 o1
1 0 1 1
0 0 2 1
0 3 0 1
1 2 0 0
0O 0 2 0
1 1 0 0
1 0 0 0
0 1 2 0
0 1 0 1
0 0 0 1
i 0 1 0
2 3 1 2
0 3 0 1
0 0 1 0
6 4 2 2
0 0 0 1

Ring # 2 B. Heal
9:30 AM

1 Pointer (German Short-Haired)

1 Retriever (Flat-Coated)

8 Retriever (Golden)

8 Retriever (Labrador)

3 Retriever (NSDT)

1 Setter (English)

3 Setter (Irish)

8 Spaniel (American Cocker)

1 Spaniel (Brittany)

3 Spaniel (Clumber)

2 Spaniel (English Cocker)

3 Spaniel (English Springer)

1 Spaniel (Irish Water)

3 Weimaraner

46 Group Judging to Follow

Borzoi

4 Whippet

Ring # 2
1:00 PM
1 Boston Terrier
2 Bulidog
1 Chinese Shar-Pei
1 Chow Chow
1 Dalmatian
5 French Bulidog
1 German Pinscher
2 Keeshond
1 Lhasa Apso
1 Poodle (Miniature)
8 Schipperke
1 Shiba Inu
4 Shih Tzu
2 Tibetan Spaniel
4 Poodle (Standard)
35 Group Judging to Follow

M F SM SF
0 0 1 0
0 0 1 0
2 3 0 3
0 3 3 2
1 0 1 1
1 0 0 ©
2 1 0 0
3 4 1 0
1 0 0 0O
2 1 0 0
0 1 0 1
i1 0 1
0 0 1 0
0 3 0 0
11 0 0
i 2 0 1
0 1 0 0
0 2 0 0
1 0 0 O
1 0 0 O
0 1 0 0
1 0 3 1
0 0 1 0
0 0 1 1
0 0 1 0
0 1 0 O
3 L 3 3
1 0 0 0
1 2 1 0
0 0 2z 0
0 2 0 2

Ring #3 S. Evans
10:00 AM

4 Afghan Hound

2 Beagle

2 Bloedhound

5 Dachshund (MLH)

2 Dachshund (MiniSm)

1 Dachshund (SWH)

1 Ibizan Hound

3 Irish Wolfhound

1 Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen

2 Rhodesian Ridgeback

1 Saluki

30 Group Judging to Follow

1:15 PM B. Fraser
2 American Staffordshire Terrier
1 Border Terrier
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature)
1 Cairn Terrier
1 Fox Terrier (Smooth)
1 Lakeland Terrier
1 Norwich Terrier
0 Scottish Terrier( Exhib Only)
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten Terrier
4 Staffordshire Bull Terrier
13 Group Judging to Follow

M F SM SF
3 0 1 0
1 1 0 0
1 1 0 0
1 2 1 1
0 2 0 0
0 0 1 0
0 0 1 0
11 0 1
0 0 1 0
1 0 1 0
00 1 0
0 0 2 0
0 0 1 0
0 1 0 O
i ¢ 0 0
0 1 0 0
0 0 1 0
0 0 1 0
0 0 0 0
0 1 0 0
0 1 3 0



Friday Aug 5, 2016

Ring # 1 A. Hewson
9:00 AM

M F SM SF BP VT

EKC CONFORMATION JUDGING SCHEDULE

Ring # 2 K. Hammel

Ring # 3 P. Cruz

1 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 00 1 0 0 O
1 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0 0o 1 0 0 O
11 Retriever (Golden) 34 1 3 0 0
7 Retriever (Labrador) 02 3 2 0 0
3 Retriever (NSDT) 1 0 1 1 0 0
1 Setter (English) 1 0 0 0 0 @
4 Setter (Irish) 21 1 0 0 O
11 Spaniel (American Cocker) 3 4 2 0 2 0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Spaniel (Clumber) 2 1 0 0 0 0
3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0o 1 1 1 0 0
3 Spaniel (English Springer) 11 0 1 0 0
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) o 0 1 0 0 O
2 Weimaraner 02 0 0 0 0
52 Group Judging to Follow
Ring # 1 G. Townsend
11:30 AM
2 American Staffordshire Terrier 0 0 2 0 0 O
2 Border Terrier i 0 1 0 0 O
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0 1 0 0 0 O
1 Caim Terrier 10 0 0 0 0
1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 0 1 0 0 0 O
1 Lakeland Terrier 00 1 0 0 O
1 Norwich Terrier o0 1 0 0 0
0 Scottish Terrier (Exhib Only) 0 0 0 0 0 O
2 Soft-Coated Wheaten Terrier 02 0 ¢ 0 0
5 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 01 3 0 1 0
16 Group Judging to Follow
1:00 PM
4 Bulldog o 2 0 0 2 0
1 Chinese Shar-Pej 1 0 0 0 0 O
2 Dalmatian 0 1 0 0 1 O
1 German Pinscher 00 1 0 0 0
9 Schipperke 4 1 3 1 0 0
3 Shiba Inu 1 1 0 0 1 0
2 Tibetan Spaniel 00 1 1 0 O

44 Group Judging to Follow

Juniors to be held during the lunch break
entries will be taken @ 10:30 am Rings will be announced

Baby Puppy in Group will follow Puppy in Group
Veteran in Group will follow Baby Puppy in Group

8:30 AM M F SM SF BP VT 10:15 AM
5 Afghan Hound
5 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 01 3 1 0 0 1 Basenji
12 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 17 2 1 1 0 2 Beagle
10 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1 72 0 2 0 0 2 Bloodhound
4 Chinese Crested 0 3 1 0 0 0 2 Borzoi
2 Coton de Tulear 00 0 2 0 0 5 Dachshund (MLH)
3 English Toy Spaniel 1 0 0 02 0 2 Dachshund (Mini Sm)
6 Havanese 01 2 21 0 1 Dachshund (SWH)
1 Italian Greyhound 00 0 00 1 1 Ibizan Hound
7 Japanese Chin 4 3 0 00 O 4 TIrish Wolfhound
2 Miniature Pinscher 1 1 0 00 0 1 Petit Basset G V
14 Papillon 5 7 1 10 0 2 Rhodesian Ridgeback
3 Pekingese 1 0 1 10 0 1 Saluki
3 Pomeranian 0o 0 2 10 0 5 Whippet
6 Poodle (Toy) 1 3 1 10 0 34 Grp Judging to Follow
5 Pug 0 3 0 11 0
4 Yorkshire Terrier 1 2 0 01 0 1:00 PM Toy Specialty
87 Group Judging to Follow
Ring # 4 B. Heal
1;:00 PM 9:00 AM

1 Poodle (Miniature)} 01 0 0 0 0 2 Akita

1 Boston Terrier 01 0 0 0 O 3 Alaskan Malamute

1 Chow Chow 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 Bernese Mountain Dog

7 French Bulldog 1 0 3 1 1 1 14 Boxer

3 Keeshond 0 ¢ 1 1 1 0 4 Bullmastiff

1 Lhasa Apso 00 1 0 0 0 1 Cane Corso

4 Poodle (Standard) 0 2 0 2 0 0 11 Doberman Pinscher

4 Shih Tzu 12 1 0 0 0 9 Great Dane

1 Great Pyrenees
2 Greater Swiss Mtn Dog
3 Mastiff
3 Newfoundland
2 Portuguese Water Dog
4 Rottweiler
2 Saint Bernard
2 Samoyed
4 Siberian Husky
Schipperke Sweeps Ring # 2 72 Grp Judging to Follow
folllowing Best In Show
1:00 PM
2 Australian Shepherd
2 Bearded Collie
1 Beauceron
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog
3 Bouvier des Flandres
5 Collie (Rough)
1 Collie (Smooth)
2 Finnish Lapphund
13 German Shepherd Dog
3 Iceland Sheepdog
5 Old English Sheepdog
1 Polish Lowland Sheepdog
16 Shetland Sheepdog
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
56 Grp Judging to Follow

BEST BABY PUPPY IN SHOW
BEST VETERAN IN SHOW
BEST IN SHOW

BEST PUPPY IN

SHOW

BIS To Follow (320)
BPIS To Follow

Join us for a pancake breakfast

starting at 7:30, tickets $5.00
All money made goes towards the EKC NAIT Scholarship & Bursary Fund

Coffee supplied by EKC, Water supplied by Cathy French
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Saturday August 6, 2016

Ring # 1 - R Denis
9:00 AM

2 Weimaraner

1 Spaniel (Irish Water)

3 Spaniel (English Springer)

3 Spaniel (English Cocker)

3 Spaniel {Clumber)

1 Spaniel {Brittany)

9 Spaniel (American Cocker)

6 Setter (Irish)

1 Setter (English)

2 Retriever (NSDT)

B Retriever (Labrador)

11 Retriever (Golden)

1 Retriever (Flat-Coated)

1 Pointer {German Short-Haired)
11:10 AM

1 Boston Terrier

2 Bulldog

1 Chinese Shar-Pei

1 Chow Chow

5 Dalmatian

5 French Bulldog

1 German Pinscher

2 Keeshond

1 Lhasa Apso

1 Poodle {(Miniature)

1:00 PM
2 Poodle (Standard)
9 Schipperke
2 Shiba Inu
4 Shih Tzu
4 Tibetan Spaniel

Pancake Breakfast starting at 7:30

TICKETS $5.00

3:15 PM Group Order
GROUP 1 (52)
GROUP 6 (41)
GROUP 7 (49)

GROUP 2 (45)
GROUP 4 (17)
GROUP 5 (78)
GROUP 3 (71)

O 0 00O R = R = OO

O = = W o

EKC CONFORMATION JUDGING SCHEDULE

Ring # 2 W, Thompson

Ring # 3 P. Cruz

F SM SF 8:30 AM M F SM SF 9:00 AM
2 0 0 Schiperke Specialty 2 Australian Shepherd
0 1 0 11:00 AM 2 Bearded Collie
A 5 Afghan Hound 3 0 1. 1 1 Belgian Shepherd Dog
11 1 2 Basenji 01 0 1 2 Bouvier des Flandres
1 0 0 2 Beagle 1 1 0 0 2 Collie {(Rough}
0 0 0 2 Bloodhound 1 1 0 0 1 Collie {Smooth)
4 2 1 4 Borzoi 1 2 1 0 5 Finnish Lapphund
3 1 0 8 Dachshund (MLHaired) 3 2 ¥ 2 10 German Shepherd Dog
0 0 0 2 Dachshund (Miniature Smooth) 0 2 0 0 3 Iceland Sheepdog
0o 0 1 4 Old English Sheepdog
2 3 2 1:00 PM 1 Polish Lowland Sheepdog
4 1 4 1 Dachshund (St Wire-Haired) 00 1 0 15 Shetland Sheepdog
0 1 0 3 Greyhound 1 1 1 0 1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
0 1 0 1 Ibizan Hound 00 1 0
4 Irish Wolfhound 1 2 0 1 11:00 AM
1 0 0 1 Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen 0 0 1 0 2 American Staffordshire Terrier
2 0 0 2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1 0 1 0 2 Border Terrier
0 0 O 1 Saluki 00 1 0 1 Bull Terrier (Miniature)
0 0 0 7 Whippet 3 2 1 1 1 Cairn Terrier
4 0 0 1 Fox Terrier (Smooth)
0 3 1 1:40 PM 1 Lakeland Terrier
0 10 5 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 01 3 1 1 Norwich Terrier
0 1 1 11 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 17 2 1 0 Scottish Terrier (Exhib Only)
0 1 0 10 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 17 0 2 2 Soft-Coated Wheaten Terrier
1 0 0 5 Chinese Crested i 3 1 0 6 Staffordshire Bull Terrier
2 Coton de Tulear 0 0 0 2
1 English Toy Spaniel i 0 0 0 1:00 PM
1 0 1 6 Havanese o1 3 2 1 Akita
2 3 1 7 Japanese Chin 4 3 0 0 4 Alaskan Malamute
1 0 0 2 Miniature Pinscher 1 1 0 O 5 Bernese Mountain Dog
2 1 0 10 Papillon 4 5 0 1 11 Boxer
1 1 2 2 Pekingese 0 0 1 1 5 Bullmastiff
4 Pomeranian 0 2 1 1 13 Doberman Pinscher
6 Poodle (Toy) 1 3 1 1 11 Great Dane
4 Pug 0 3 0 1 1 Great Pyrenees
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1 2 0 0 2 Greater Swiss Mountain Dog

Ring #4 9:00 am
Chihuahua Specialty

3 Mastiff

3 Newfoundland

2 Portuguese Water Dog
4 Rottweiler

1 Saint Bernard

2 Samoyed

3 Siberian Husky

BIS (353)
BPIS

Join the EKC for Complimentary Refreshments
during Group judging

M F SM SF
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0 0 2 0
1 0 1 0
0 1 0 0
1 0 0 0
0 1 0 0
0 0 1 0
0 0 1 0
0 0 0 0
o 2 0 0
1 2 3 0
0 1 0 0
1 1 0 2
1 2 1 1
2 7 0 2
I 3 0 1
3 5 4 1
2 3 3 3
0 0 10
0 2 0 0
0 2 0 1
0 0 2 1
0 0 T @
0 1 2 1
0 0 1 0
0 0 2 0
1 2 0 0



Sunday Aug 7, 2016

Ring #1 W. Thompson
9:00 A.M.

Ring # 2 J. McViegh
9:00 AM

EKC CONFORMATION JUDGING SCHEDULE

Ring # 4 B. Was
9:00 AM

1 Boston Terrier 0 1 0 0 8 Schipperke 31 3 1 2 Greyhound 1 1 0 0
2 Bulldog 0 2 0 0 2 Australian Shepherd 0 0 2 0 1 Ibizan Hound 0 0 1 0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 1 0 0 0 1 Bearded Collie 0 1 0 0 3 Irish Wolfhound 0 2 0 1
5 Dalmatian 1 4 0 0 1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1 0 0 0O 1 Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen 0 0 1 0
4 French Bulldog i1 0 2 1 2 Bouvier des Flandres 00 2 0 2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1 0 1 0
1 German Pinscher 0 0 1 0 2 Collie (Rough) 0 1 0 1 1 Saluki 0 0 1 0
2 Keeshond 0 0o 1 1 1 Collie (Smooth) 0 0 0 1 6 Whippet 3 2 1 0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0 1 0 0 5 Finnish Lapphund 2 2 1 0
2 Shiba Inu 1 1 0 0 10 German Shepherd Dog 3 4 1 2 Ring # 4 G. Forsythe
4 Shih Tzu 1 2 1 0 1 Iceland Sheepdog 01 0 0 9:40 AM
2 Tibetan Spaniel 0 0 I 1 3 Old English Sheepdog 0 2 0 1 5 Afghan Hound 30 1 1
4 Poodle (Standard) 0 2 0 2 1 Polish Lowland Sheepdog 0 0o 1 0 1 Basenji 0 0 0 1
37 Group Judging to Follow 15 Shetland Sheepdog 6 5 2 2 2 Beagle 11 0 0
44 Group Judging to Follow 2 Bloodhound i1 0 0
10:30 AM 4 Borzoi 1 2 1 0
4 Alaskan Malamute 1 1 0 2 8 Dachshund (Mini LH) 2 3 1 2
6 Bernese Mountain Dog 1 3 11 Ring # 3 R. Denis 2 Dachshund (Miniature Smooth) 0 2 0 0
11 Boxer 2 7 0 2 9:00 AM 1 Dachshund (SWH) 0 0 1 0
6 Bullmastiff 1 4 0 1 5 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 01 3 1 41 Group Judging to Follow
13 Doberman Pinscher 3 5 4 1 9 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2 5 2 0
7 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1 4 0 2 11:00 AM
1:00 PM 5 Chinese Crested 1 3 1 © 2 American Staffordshire Terrier 0 0 2 0
9 Great Dane 1 3 2 3 2 Coton de Tulear 0 o 0 2 2 Border Terrier 1 0 1 0
1 Great Pyrenees 0 0 1 o 1 English Toy Spaniel i 0 0 O 1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0 1 0 0
2 Greater Swiss Mountain Dog 0 2 0 0 6 Havanese 01 3 2 1 Cairn Terrier 1 0 0 0
2 Mastiff 0 2 0 0 7 Japanese Chin 4 3 0 0 1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 0 1 0 0
3 Newfoundland 0 o 2 1 2 Miniature Pinscher i1 0 0 1 Lakeland Terrier 0o 0 1 0
2 Portuguese Water Dog 0o 0o 1 1 10 Papillon 4 5 0 1 1 Norwich Terrier 0 0 1 0
5 Rottweiler 01 2 2 3 Pekingese 1 0 1 1 0 Scottish Terrier (Exhib Only) 0 0 0 0
1 Saint Bernard 0 0 1 0 4 Pomeranian 0 2 1 1 2 Soft-Coated Wheaten Terrier 0 2 0 0
2 Samoyed 0 0 2 O 3 Poodle (Toy) 11 1 0 5 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 11 3 0
4 Siberian Husky i 3 0 0 4 Pug 0 3 0 1 16 Group Judging to Follow
71 Group Judging to Follow 3 Yorkshire Terrier 1 2 0 0
71 Group Judging to Follow

1 Pointer (German Short-Haired)
1 Retriever (Flat-Coated)
10 Retriever (Golden)
5 Retriever (Labrador)
2 Retriever (NSDT)
1 Setter (English)
6 Setter (Irish)
9 Spaniel (American Cocker)
1 Spaniel (Brittany)
3 Spaniel (Clumber)
3 Spaniel (English Cocker)
3 Spaniel (English Sptinger)
1 Spaniel (Irish Water)
2 Weimaraner
48 Group Judging to Follow

OO ONKFNNERFROROOC
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BEST IN SHOW  (328)
BEST PUPPY IN SHOW

THANK YOU FOR ATTENDING THE EDMONTON KENNEL CLUB 2016 SHOWS, WE HOPE TO SEE YOU AGAIN IN 2017
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